DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
February, 2026 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP716B/D
Wide Input Voltage Low
Dropout, Ultra-Low Iq

output capacitor, as close as possible to the NCP716B, and
make traces as short as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCP716BSN300T1G 3.0 V 6AA TSOP-5
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP716BSN330T1G 3.3 V 6AC TSOP-5
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP716BSN500T1G 5.0 V 6AV TSOP-5
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP716B
8
REVISION HISTORY